

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: January 2, 2025 Contact: Rep. Jenna Jacobson (608) 237-9143 or rep.jacobson@legis.wisconsin.gov

Rep. Jenna Jacobson to be Ranking Member of the Assembly Committee on Agriculture

MADISON - Today, Representative Jenna Jacobson (D-Oregon) announced her committee assignments for the 2025-2026 biennium.

"I am pleased to be the ranking member of the Assembly Committee on Agriculture. Having served on this committee during my last term, I am committed to supporting our farmers and the agricultural industry that is such an economic driver for our district.

"Additionally, I am excited to be the ranking member of the Assembly Committee on Sporting Heritage, continuing my work on the Assembly Committee on Financial Institutions, and joining the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means.

"I am looking forward to representing my district and working across the aisle while serving on these crucial committees."

###